PROVINCE OF TARANAKI.

*EXECUTIVE GOVERNMENT ORDINANCE 1856 AMENDMENT ORDINANCE.

IN THE TWENTY-FIFTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF HER MAJESTY QUEEN VICTORIA.

SESSION X., No. 1.

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL CERTAIN SECTIONS OF THE "EXECUTIVE GOVERNMENT ORDINANCE, 1856," AND TO ENACT OTHER PROVISIONS IN LIEU THEREOF,

ANALYSIS.

Title.

Preamble.

- 1. Sections repealed.
- 2. Appointment of Provincial Secretary and Treasurer.
- 3. Provincial Secretary to be a Member of Council,—his duties.
- 4. Provincial Secretary the only Member of Provincial Council to hold office.
- 5. When office of Provincial Secretary vacant.
- 6. Provincial Treasurer to give security—how removable.
- 7. Duties of Provincial Treasurer.
- 8. Suspension of Provincial Treasurer.
- 9. Powers and authority of Superintendent.
- 10. Ordinance to take effect from 10th April, 1861.
- 11. Short Title.

An Ordinance to repeal certain Sections of the "Executive Government Ordinance, 1856," and to enact other Provisions in lieu thereof.

^{*} Repealed by Executive Government Repeal Ordinance, 1866," Ses. xiv., No. 4.